
Palm Springs POWER Baseball

Overall Statistics for Chill (as of Feb 17, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-4   SCCBL: 13-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Williams, Tommy  . 3 3 3 19-13 45 7 15 4 1 1 12 24  . 5 3 3 3 1 15 1  . 3 8 8 0 0 1-1 10 1 1  . 9 1 7

Caves, Christopher  . 3 1 9 18-17 47 7 15 4 1 2 11 27  . 5 7 4 5 1 14 0  . 3 8 9 1 0 0-0 119 10 2  . 9 8 5

Harkins, Clint  . 2 9 5 19-14 44 9 13 3 0 0 5 16  . 3 6 4 3 2 12 2  . 3 6 0 1 0 2-2 16 0 0 1.000

Treccia, Dan  . 2 8 9 19-13 38 5 11 1 2 0 12 16  . 4 2 1 7 0 9 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 27 1 1  . 9 6 6

Pyles, Derrick  . 2 8 2 19-17 39 10 11 2 0 2 9 19  . 4 8 7 9 1 12 2  . 4 1 2 2 0 3-3 15 1 0 1.000

Allen, Lyle  . 2 7 1 17-15 48 5 13 5 1 0 4 20  . 4 1 7 5 2 12 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 54 5 2  . 9 6 7

Mercurio, Relly  . 2 6 2 19-17 42 7 11 2 0 0 4 13  . 3 1 0 11 2 16 0  . 4 3 6 0 0 0-0 19 25 3  . 9 3 6

Walding, Miles  . 2 4 0 9-9 25 5 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 2 4 0 3 2 2 0  . 3 5 5 1 0 2-2 13 18 4  . 8 8 6

Carillo, Mark  . 2 3 7 16-10 38 7 9 1 1 0 5 12  . 3 1 6 2 0 6 1  . 2 7 5 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000

Kaupang, Stephen  . 2 0 0 16-12 35 5 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 2 9 6 0 12 1  . 3 1 0 1 0 1-1 40 7 1  . 9 7 9

Taylor, Jake  . 1 8 9 18-17 53 11 10 1 0 0 5 11  . 2 0 8 7 0 12 0  . 2 7 9 1 0 1-1 42 30 3  . 9 6 0

Kandel, Keith  . 1 6 7 18-18 42 8 7 0 1 0 3 9  . 2 1 4 9 1 10 0  . 3 2 7 0 0 0-0 27 23 1  . 9 8 0

Waters, Jimmy  . 1 5 9 19-16 44 3 7 2 0 0 4 9  . 2 0 5 7 2 9 1  . 2 9 6 1 0 1-2 22 1 0 1.000

Bistagne,B  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Peacock, Chris  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

Rossingnol, Mathew  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000

Angel,D  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 9 19 543 91 135 26 7 5 81 190  . 3 5 0 78 16 143 8  . 3 5 5 8 0 12-14 429 139 20  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 3 5 19 528 65 124 20 9 1 55 165  . 3 1 3 45 21 145 7  . 3 1 6 8 1 17-21 420 149 24  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (135), Opp (109). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Mercurio,R 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Treibt, Chris  0 . 0 0 1-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 13.0 6 0 0 7 10 1 0 0  . 1 3 6 1 2 0 0 0

Morita,M  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

Lofton,A  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Wheildon, Max  0 . 4 2 3-1 10 1 0 0/2 3 21.1 11 2 1 4 24 2 1 0  . 1 5 3 1 3 0 0 0

Rossingnol, Mathew  2 . 2 5 3-0 6 6 1 0/2 0 32.0 27 8 8 5 30 4 3 0  . 2 3 7 1 4 0 1 0

Peacock, Chris  4 . 1 5 0-1 7 5 0 0/0 0 26.0 24 14 12 8 25 4 0 0  . 2 4 0 5 4 0 2 0

Taylor, Jake  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Atkins, Matt  5 . 7 4 3-1 8 1 0 0/1 0 15.2 18 13 10 5 14 4 3 0  . 2 8 6 3 3 0 2 0

St. John, Vinny  5 . 7 6 1-3 7 6 0 0/1 0 25.0 26 18 16 12 30 4 1 0  . 2 8 0 3 3 1 2 1

Barnhart, Joshua  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 4 3 2 4 1 1 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Allen, Lyle  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0

Power,J 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 7 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 5 2 13-6 19 19 1 3/3 5 143.0 124 65 56 45 145 20 9 1  . 2 3 5 16 21 1 8 1

Opponents  5 . 0 8 6-13 19 19 2 4/4 1 140.0 135 91 79 78 143 26 7 5  . 2 4 9 17 16 1 8 0

PB - Team (1), Caves,C 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (3), Taylor,J 1, Caves,C 1, St. John,V 1. SBA/ATT - Caves,C (13-15),

Atkins,M (5-6), Taylor,J (4-5), Whieldon,M (4-4), Rossingnol,M (3-4), St. John,V (3-4), Morita,M (1-1), Barnhart,J (1-1),

Peacock,C (0-1).



Palm Springs POWER Baseball

Overall Statistics for Chill (as of Feb 17, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Waters, Jimmy 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pyles, Derrick 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Harkins, Clint 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rossingnol, Mathew 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Carillo, Mark 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wheildon, Max 5 2 3 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0

St. John, Vinny 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Treibt, Chris 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bistagne,B 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Power,J 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Angel,D 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Caves, Christopher 131 119 10 2  . 9 8 5 2 13 2  . 8 6 7 1 0

Kandel, Keith 51 27 23 1  . 9 8 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kaupang, Stephen 48 40 7 1  . 9 7 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Allen, Lyle 61 54 5 2  . 9 6 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Treccia, Dan 29 27 1 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Taylor, Jake 75 42 30 3  . 9 6 0 2 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Mercurio, Relly 47 19 25 3  . 9 3 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Williams, Tommy 12 10 1 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Walding, Miles 35 13 18 4  . 8 8 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Peacock, Chris 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Atkins, Matt 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Barnhart, Joshua 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Morita,M 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Lofton,A 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 588 429 139 20  . 9 6 6 14 17 4  . 8 1 0 1 0

Opponents 593 420 149 24  . 9 6 0 9 12 2  . 8 5 7 3 1


